ORDINANCE NO. 503

ORDINANCE FOR REFERENDUM ELECTION

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, that:

SECTION 1: There shall be submitted to the voters of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, at a Special Election, which is hereby called to be held in and for said City on the 1st day of May, A.D. 1962, the following proposition:

"Shall Ordinance No. 500 providing that it shall be unlawful for any person, firm or corporation to house, keep, maintain or pasture any swine, cattle, sheep, goats or horses within a distance of five hundred (500) feet from any dwelling or structure occupied by any person or persons whether as a business or residence in the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, be adopted?

The said proposition as described in this Section shall be submitted to the voters of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, at a special election to be held on the 1st day of May, A.D. 1952.

SECTION II: Notice of said election shall be published in the Free Press Progress, a newspaper of general circulation in said City, said publication to be not more than thirty (30) nor less than fifteen (15) days prior to the date of said election, and that said notice shall be in substantially the following form:

NOTICE OF ELECTION

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that on the 1st day of May, A.D. 1962, a Special Election will be held in and for the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, at which election where will be submitted to the woters of said City the following proposition:

"Shall Ordinance No. 500 providing that it shall be unlawful for any person, firm or corporation to house, keep, maintain or pasture any swine, cattle, sheep, goats or horses within a distance of five hundred (500) feet from any building or structure occupied by any person or persons whether as a business or residence in the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, be adopted?

The polling place for such election shall be:

CITY HALL of the City of Nokomis, Illinois

The polls shall be open from 6A.M. to 6 P.M., Daylight Saving Time

Published by Order of the City Council.

KENNETH E. MOSS
ATTORNEY AT LAW
NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS

Millicent Morgan City Clerk

SECTION III: The form of ballot to be used at said election shall be substantially as follows:

-	Shall Ordinance No. 500 providing that		
-	it shall be unlawful for any person,	1	
-	firm or corporation to house, keep,	YES I	- 1
-	maintain or pasture any swine, cattle,		
0000	sheep, goats or horses within a distance		1
-	of five hundred (500) feed from any	2	- I
1	building or structure occupied by any	1	
1	person or persons whether as a business	NO I	
ě	or residence in the City of Nokomis,	1	1
200	Montgomery County, Illinois, be adopted?	1	11
2			

SECTION IV: For the purpose of such election, the following shall be the precincts and polling places:

CITY HALL, Nokomis, Illinois

SECTION V: The judges shall be such as shall be hereafter designated by the City Council to serve as election officials.

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval, as provided by law.

PASSED: This 2nd day of April, A.D. 1962.

APPROVED:

ATTEST:

A.C. Ketterfang Mayor

Thickent Morgan CITY CLERK